Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE

DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 04-04-2024 CONTACT.

Order Number:

CMA 0212 0212 HOUSE22 3

Procurement Folder:

1025985

Document Name:

Statewide Housekeeping Supplies

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

Statewide Housekeeping Supplies

attached documentation.

Change Order #2 to renew the contract per the

NO OTHER CHANGES
Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End)
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-05-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2025-04-30
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000206075 Requestor Name: Mark A Atkins
LIBERTY DISTRIBUTORS INC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2307
6015 National Rod Requestor Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov
TRIADELPHIA Wv 26059
us ]
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-547-0414 Extension: 3 4
Discount Details:
FILE LOCATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ALL STATE AGENCIES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99899
us us
AN L
Total Order Amount: Open End
~urchasing Division’s File Copy
/1A o4y Aoaq L
PURCHASING DIVI 7%/— 'ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM | | ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFIATION
, . )\l
e // %ﬁ PATE: %g—*‘—\ DATE: | : >.LWR C\/é\q VSV
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONI SIGNATURE (o] \ ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FIL

Date Printed: Apr4,2024  Order Number:

CMA 0212 0212 HOUSE22 3

Y

Page: 1

FORM iD: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Extended Description:
HOUSE22 Statewide Contract

Change Order No. 02 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including
all authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal: May 1, 2024 through April 30, 2025
Renewal Remaining: (1) Year

NO OTHER CHANGES

NOTE: Catalog pricing is at single discount percentage of 22%.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 47130000 EA 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Housekeeping Supplies

Extended Description:
Catalog pricing is at single discount percentage of 22%.

Date Printed:  Apr4,2024  Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 HOUSE22 3 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

MARK D. SCOTT DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SAMANTHA L. WILLIS
GABINET SECRETARY DIRECTOR
PURCHASING DIVISION
April 4, 2024

Mr, Mark Peluchette, President
Liberty Distributors, Inc.

6015 National Road
Triadelphia, WV 26059

Subject: Contract# CMA 0212 HOUSE22

Mr. Peluchette:

The State of West Virginia is offering to renew the subject contract under the same terms, conditions, and
discount percentages. The renewal dates are May 01, 2024 through April 30, 2025. If your company
agrees to this renewal, please sign below and email this document to Mark.A. Atkins@wv.gov .

We agree to renew the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms and conditions in the
original purchase order and any change orders th%

.
-

_ N, s 7S
t. ek /%/U/‘j]eT% /// " 2(-"“),_,\‘{':

Print Name “—“Signature Title

H N~ A2
Date

Please call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Mark A. Atkins, CPPB

Buyer Supervisor, WV Purchasing Division
Mark.A. Atkins@wv.gov

304-558-2307

2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST » BUILDING 15 - CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130 « (304) 558-2306 « FAX: (304) 558-3970

WVPurchasing.gov



COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purchasing Division Use: Agency:

Buyer: 62 Date: ‘//‘(JLYJ"’I WV Purchasing Division

o Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:
Solicitation No. (o #Y Mark Atkins

Requisition No.

CO#2 CMA HOUSE22

PF No.:
1025985

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency’s designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency's preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement
Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

. . Provided, if " Purch. Div.
Compliance Check T Requ ' NotRequired '
p ype (o Required kquire Confirmation

1  Specifications and Pricing Page included [] H H

2 Use of correct specification template ] O |

3 Use of correct requisition type O | Il
[CRQS - CCT or CPOJ or [CROM > CMA]

4  Use of most current terms and H ] O
conditions
pdf)

5 Maximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS O I N

6  Suggested vendors in wvOASIS l | ] m

7  Capitol Building Commission ] ] ] ]
pre-approval

8  Financing (Governor's Office) ] ] ] O
pre-e_approval

9  Fleet Management Division O ] O ]

pre-quroval

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



Provided, if Purch. Div.

Compliance Check Type Required Required Not Required Confirmation

10 Insurance requirements
Commerc:al General Liability _lj O O —Tj
~ Automobile Liability ] ] O N
" Workers' Cbmpér%szah/fn?’{;to er's ] ] ] N

e o bability __ _
Cyber Liability | ] O ]
~ Builder's Risk/Installation Floater fj ] ] ﬁ
Professional L;at;l_l}y_ O | | O
Other (specify)] [ ] ] ]
11 Office of Technology CIO pre-approval E Tj ] E
12 ;Eee?;i;g}r? 3 gfﬁce (banking) ] | ] [
FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:

1  Two-party agreement il
2 Standard change order language |
3 Office of Technology CIO approval ] ] ]
" e baddsingotrer - = -
5 Bond Rider (Construction) M ] ]
6  Secretary of State Verification il
7 State debarment verification ]
8 |Federal debarment verification ] :

*The items p pre- -checked are requ:red before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasmg Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

I have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issues or concerns arise, they will be reviewed and addressed as may be appropriate.

Signature: /4 W"Y CZ‘(‘)]( B

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more informaion.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help
Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of Siate's Olfice makes every reasonable efionio snsure the accuracy of informaticn. However, we make no rapresentation or warranty as lo the ar
pags, it is not in the The West Virginia Secretary of State’s database.

LIBERTY DISTRIBUTORS, INC.

of the ir ion. i ir ion is misging from this

Organization information
org Type Effactive Date Estabisics Dot Filing Date Chartar Class Sec Type Tarminstion Date Tennination Reason
C | Corporation 111987 11/13/1987 Demestic Profit B
Organlzation Information
Business Purpose {241, Whceste Tt Whoiesae Tras rirabo Goss Paper ardFaper Pl Capital Stock 000000
Charter County Ohio Control Number o
Charter State wy Excess Acres 0
At Will Term Member Managed
At Will Term Years Par Value 50.000000
Authorized Shares 100 Young Entrepreneur Not Specifisd
Addresses
L™ Addnst
Local Office Address R a2
PQEQK 438
Mailing Address LI;AIADH.FHIA WV, 26059
FMUFRKPELLICHETTE
Noftice of Process Address POBX 498
TRUDELPHIA, WV, 25056 y
. 6015 NATIONAL ROAD /
Principal Office Address LI;IAAIELPHIA, WY, 26059
e - A . -
Officers
Type Nameikiross
| F. MAFKPELUGHETTE -
icoporsr ki
usa
F. MARK PELUCHETTE
President 108 HEATAGE: WAY
WHEELING, WV, 26003
PAULE PELUCHETTE - .
Secretary 20 BARROWS ROAD
WHEELING, W', 26003
M. DAVID PELUCHETTE
Vice-President 29
WHEELNG, W/, 26008
Typa Hamsikdinss
DBA
DBA Name Cescription Effeciva Date Termination Date
LIBERTY SCRAPBOOK SUPPLY TRADENAME 51622007
DBA Name - Description Ettoctive Date Termination Dats
Annual Reports
Fliad For
2024 B
2023
2022 o
2021 B
2020
2019 =——
2018
2017x
207 S _——— = -
s = _— B [
o S — —— = .
2014 h
2013
2012 - -
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007 — - .
2006
2005 - - B -
— . —
2003 - B
2002

SOS + SA




| oo — - |
| 2000

‘.__ S — = = - S ———

1999
| Date fleg

For more information, please contact tha Secretary of State's Office al 304-558-8000.
Thursday, April 4, 2024 — 9:19 AM
© 2024 State of West Virginia



2 saM.cov

Home  Search  DataBank

Search

Select Domain
£ntity information

All Entity Information
Entities

Disaster Response Ragistry
Responsibitity  Qualification

Exclusions

Filter By

Keyword Search

@ Plsase Sign In: You must sign inta your SAW.gav atcount to search Entities,

DataServices  Help

:’ All Words e.g- J60GND20G02

signin

Disaster

visitourts

O ny words
Aliwonds
O eract phrase

“Liberty Distributors, fnc
Entity

tocation

Status

| Active

D tnactive

Simple Sewrch

Ngmatches fou_nd

any results for

inyour.

Search inactive

Go back

Sesrch Editor

Feedback

Qur Website

Policles

& WARNING

Our Partniers

Customer Service

is "FOR OFFICIALUSE ONLY. This sysiem s

camputer

Thisis 2 U.S. General Serwi
subject ing. Individuals

GSA

{CU. Al individuabs viewi

ith 32 CFR

402103.2 CU) Polcy.

SAM.gov

An official website of the U.5, General Services Administration

-



e
‘Q%—"‘" &)

g s S
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
MARK D. SCOTT DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SAMANTHA L. WILLIS
CABINET SECRETARY PURCHASING DIVISION DIRECTOR

2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

Subject: Notice of Contract Document Availability

Procurement Folder No.: 1025985
Awarded Contract/Purchase Order No.: CMA 0212 HOUSE22

CHANGE ORDER No. 02

Dear Vendor,

This email is intended to notify you that important documents have been posted to the West Virginia Purchasing
Division’s website relating to the above identified solicitation and/or contract. Your firm is receiving this email because it:

Participated in the State of West Virginia’s competitive bid process for which a contract has now been
awarded to:

Liberty Distributors, Inc.

Obtained a non-competitive contract award.

Holds a contract and is receiving a central delivery order.

X Holds a contract and is receiving confirmation of an approved change order.

The award document, delivery order, or change order in question can be accessed at
https://www state.wv.us/admin/purchase/Awards/awarded.html within one business day. Please utilize the weblink to obtain
a copy of the document for your records as soon as possible. The documents will only remain available on the website for 90

days.

The Purchasing Division appreciates your interest in doing business with the State. If you wish to attain additional
details regarding the award of this purchase order/contract, please note that all officially awarded purchase orders/contracts
are public information and available for public inspection at the Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East,

Charleston, WV 25305.
Sincerely,

Mk A Aolre cow

Mark Atkins, CPPB
Buyer Supervisor, WV Purchasing Division

PHONE: (304) 558-2306
FAX: (304) 558-4115 WVPurchasing.gov E.E.O/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



Email List for CMA HOUSE22

markp@libertydistributors.com

mark.a.atkins@wv.gov




